A.P.N.: A portion of 08-291-30 When Recorded, Mail Tax Statements To: Guy Davis PO Box 394 Alamo, NV 89001 FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

Guy Davis

2005 AUG 15 AM 9 32

R.P.T.T.: \$56.55

LINCOLN COUNTY RECORDED

FEE \$1400 MANY DEP

QUITCLAIM DEED LESLIE BOOCHERUN

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Joseph L. and Doriene C. Sharp, Trustees

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM

Guy and Melinda Davis, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all the right, title and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of **Lincoln**, State of **Nevada**, described as follows:

That certain parcel shown as Parcel 2, consisting of 3.598 acres (2.439 without highway easement) on that Subsequent Parcel Map as shown in Plat Book B, Page 493 for Joseph & Dorlene Sharp Trust, Deed: Book 62, Page 644, Lincoln County, Nevada Records in Sections 21, 22 and 27 T. 7S., R 61E. M.D.M. Lincoln County for Joseph & Dorlene Sharp Trust recorded on July 18, 2005, Plat Book C, Page 126 File Number 124903 in the Official Records of Lincoln County.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. The said first party has signed and sealed these

Subject To: Rights of way, restrictions, reservations, conditions, covenants and easements of record.

STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF LINCOLN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

Sects Joseph Motary Public

(My commission expires: Marek 2009

BETTY JO JARVIS

No. 01-67742-11 appt. exp. Mar. 20, 2009

lotary Public State of Nevada

State of Nevada				FOR RECORD Document/Instrumer		USE ONLY	-
Declaration of Value				Book: 204	J	Page: 498	
1.	Assessor !	Parcel Nun	nber(s).	Date of Recording:	Aug. 15	2005	
	a)	<u>Porti</u>	on of 08-291-30	Notes:		· · · · · ·	
	b)			<del></del>			<del></del>
	c)	)	<del></del>				<del></del>
2.	Type of P	roperty:					\ \
	a)XVacan		b) Single Fam	. Res			\ \
	c) Condo		d) □2-4 Plex				\ \
	e) □Apt. I		f) 🗆 Comm'l/I	nd'l			\ \
	g) 🗆 Agric	_	h) □ Mobile H				. \ \
	i) Other			one			
3.	,		wise of Duamoutry			\$14000	
3.	1 3						
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of Property)  \$\int_{\text{n}}\sqrt{\text{n}}\sqrt{\text{n}}						
	Transfer Tax Value: \$n/a Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$56.55 (もつ 5 년. (のこ)						
	Real Prop	erty Transfe	er Tax Due:	/		\$ <del>56.5560 54</del> .	<b>Φ</b>
						\ \	
4.	If Exempt	<u>tion Claime</u>	<u>d:</u>			\ \	
		_				) ]	7
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:						
	<b>b.</b> E	xplain Reas	son for Exemption	ii		/ /	
	с				/ /	/_/	
5.	Partial Int	terest: Perce	entage being trans	ferred: <u>all of t</u>	he <u>%</u>		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 275.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a per alty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.  Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.							
rursualit to 1985 575.050, the Buyer and Sener Shan be jointly and severany habie for any additional amount 5wed.							
Signatu	رمهر ( ا	such L.	Share		Capacity	Seller	
Signate			- Jane			D D	
Signatu	ire		-/ /		Capacity	Duver	
3.g		1	1				<del></del>
SELLER(GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER(GRANTEE) INFORMATION							
/			UIRED		77	REQÚIRED	
Print N	Iame I		SHARP, TRUSTI	P.P.	Print Name:	-	
Addres		3ox253	ornan, moor		Address:	BOX 394	
- 1	- F	Alamo			City:	ALAMO	
City:	E .		: 89001		State:	NV Zip: <u>8</u>	9001
State:	<u> </u>	<u>v                                     </u>	. 65001		State.	<u></u> 2.p	
CONTRADING DECLIESTING DECORDING							
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)							
	~ %			UTEKJ	From #		
Print N	_	Secretarial S		1	ESCIOW # _		<del></del>
Addres	- The -	PO Box 509		1.	7: 0000	1	<del></del> -
City:	· ·	Alamo	State: Neva	da	Zip: <u>8900</u>	1	
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)							